Middle Schools

Year
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Project Name

Mauston Middle School HVAC Upgrades

East Troy Middle School Remodel

DeForest MS STEM

Shattuck MS Science Lab

Oak Creek MS Secrure Entrance

Aldrich MS Renovation

Oak Creek I.S. Auditorium

Oak Creek Intermediate School

Waunakee Intermediate School

Kettle Moraine Middle School

McNeel Intermediate School Renovations
Einstein M.S. Addition & Remodeling

Lourdes Academy

Berlin School District - Elem. And Middle
Hortonville MS - Additions

TCCES Middle School

Kiel Middle School

Greenfield Middle School Chiller Replacement
Glacier Creek Middle School

Kromrey Middle School

Southeast Intermediate School

Webster Stanley Middle School HVAC Renovation
Merrill Middle School HVAC Renovation
Greenfield Middle School Boiler Replacement
Winneconne Middle School Domestic Heater
Shattuck Middle School Lab Remodeling
Winneconne Middle School Boiler Replacement
T. J. Middle School Cooling Tower Replacement
Delong Middle School

Howards Grove Middle School

Franklin Middle School HVAC Remodel
Sturgeon Bay Chiller Replacement

South Park Middle School Steam Conversion
Lincoln Middle School Steam Conversion
Oconto Middle School Steam Conversion
Mosinee Middle School MZ Unit Replacement
East Jr. High School Server Room AC

Location

Mauston, WI

East Troy, WI

DeForest, WI

Neenah, WI

Oak Creek, WI

Beloit, WI

Oak Creek, WI

Oak Creek, WI
Waunakee, WI

Wales, WI

Beloit, WI

Appleton, WI

Oshkosh, WI

Berlin, WI

Hortonville, WI
Menasha, WI

Kiel, Wisconsin
Greenfield, Wisconsin
Middleton, Wisconsin
Middleton, Wisconsin
Beloit, Wisconsin
Oshkosh, Wisconsin
Oshkosh, Wisconsin
Greenfield, Wisconsin
Winneconne, Wisconsin
Neenah, Wisconsin
Winneconne, Wisconsin
Port Washington, Wisconsin
Eau Claire, Wisconsin
Howards Grove, Wisconsin
Green Bay, Wisconsin
Sturgeon Bay, Wisconsin
Oshkosh, Wisconsin
LaCrosse, Wisconsin
Oconto, Wisconsin
Mosinee, Wisconsin
Wisconsin Rapids, Wisconsin

OERICKSEN

[ B N AT [ |

12308 Cor|§orate Parkway - Suite 400
Mequon WI 53092



Middle Schools

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2002
2002

Kiel Middle School Toilet Room Addition
Hudson Middle School Addition

Brillion Middle School Renovation

Bay Lane Middle School Boiler Replacement
ASA Clark Middle School Remodel

Kaukauna Middle School

Whitefish Bay Middle School

Bradford Tremper Toilet Room

Trevor Wilmot School Addition

Hope Middle School

Deer Creek Intermediate School

Lake Mills Middle School

Riverside Middle School

Pilgrim Park Middle School

Adams Friendship Middle School

Sun Prairie Middle School Renovation
Kewaskum Middle School Addition

Whitnal Middle School

East Jr. High School Nurse Office Renovation
Oak Creek Middle School

New Holstein Middle School Addition
Marinette Middle School Boiler Replacement
New London Middle School Chiller Replacement
Winnequah Middle School Renovation
Monona Grove Middle School

Horace Mann Middle School Addition
Morse Middle School Boiler Replacement
Edgewood Campus School Addition

Horace Mann MS Remodeling

Kewaskum M.S. Boiler Replacement
Riverview M.S. Addition

Farnsworth MS Addition

Freedom MS Boiler Replacement

TJ Middle School Pool Heater Replacement
Whitnall Middle School Boiler Replacement
Black Creek ES

Classical Charter School Remodeling
Thomas Jefferson MS Boiler Burner Replacement

Kiel, Wisconsin

Hudson, Wisconsin
Brillion, Wisconsin
Muskego, Wisconsin
Pewaukee, Wisconsin
Kaukauna, Wisconsin
Whitefish Bay, Wisconsin
Kenosha, Wisconsin
Trevor, Wisconsin
Milwaukee, Wisconsin
St. Francis, Wisconsin
Lake Mills, Wisconsin
Watertown, Wisconsin
Brookfield, Wisconsin
Adams Friendship, Wisconsin
Sun Prairie, Wisconsin
Kewaskum, Wisconsin
Hales Corners, Wisconsin
Wisconsin Rapids, Wisconsin
Oak Creek, Wisconsin
New Holstein, Wisconsin
Marinette, Wisconsin
New London, Wisconsin
Monona Grove, WI
Monona Grove, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Milwaukee, WI

Madison WI

Sheboygan, WI
Kewaskum WI

Plymouth, WI
Sheboygan WI

Freedom, WI

Port Washington WI
Greenfield WI

Seymour WI

Appleton WI

Port Washington, WI

OERICKSEN

[ B N AT [ |

12308 Cor|§orate Parkway - Suite 400
Mequon WI 53092



Middle Schools

2002 Ripon Middle School Hot Water Conversion Ripon, WI

2002 Shorewood MD Chiller Replacement Shorewood, WI
2002 Elkhorn Middle School Elkhorn, WI
2002 Ripon Middle School Hot Water Conversioin Ripon WI

2001 Hortonville M.S. Addition Hortonville WI
2001 Horace Mann Middle School Neenah, WI
2001 Sheboygan Falls M.S. Summer Ventilation Sheboygan, WI
2001 Hortonville Middle School Hortonville, WI
2001 Kenosha Middle School Kenosha, WI
2001 River Ridge School Patch Grove, WI
2001 West Jr. HS Boiler Replacement Wisconsin Rapids WI
2001 St. Catherine's School Racine, WI

2000 Morse Middle School EMS Replacement Milwaukee, WI
2000 West DePere Middle School Addtion West DePere, WI
2000 Washington Middle School Oconto Falls, WI
2000 De Forest M.S. De Forest, WI
2000 Oregon Middle School Oregon, WI

2000 Kimberly Middle School Kimberly, WI

T o o]
12308 Corporate Parkway — Suite 400
Mequon WI 53092



