Middle Schools

Year	Project Name	Location
2015	Mauston Middle School HVAC Upgrades	Mauston, WI
2015	East Troy Middle School Remodel	East Troy, WI
2015	DeForest MS STEM	DeForest, WI
2015	Shattuck MS Science Lab	Neenah, WI
2015	Oak Creek MS Secrure Entrance	Oak Creek, WI
2015	Aldrich MS Renovation	Beloit, WI
2015	Oak Creek I.S. Auditorium	Oak Creek, WI
2015	Oak Creek Intermediate School	Oak Creek, WI
2014	Waunakee Intermediate School	Waunakee, WI
2014	Kettle Moraine Middle School	Wales, WI
2014	McNeel Intermediate School Renovations	Beloit, WI
2014	Einstein M.S. Addition & Remodeling	Appleton, WI
2014	Lourdes Academy	Oshkosh, WI
2013	Berlin School District - Elem. And Middle	Berlin, WI
2013	Hortonville MS - Additions	Hortonville, WI
2013	TCCES Middle School	Menasha, WI
2013	Kiel Middle School	Kiel, Wisconsin
2013	Greenfield Middle School Chiller Replacement	Greenfield, Wisconsin
2012	Glacier Creek Middle School	Middleton, Wisconsin
2012	Kromrey Middle School	Middleton, Wisconsin
2012	Southeast Intermediate School	Beloit, Wisconsin
2012	Webster Stanley Middle School HVAC Renovation	Oshkosh, Wisconsin
2012	Merrill Middle School HVAC Renovation	Oshkosh, Wisconsin
2012	Greenfield Middle School Boiler Replacement	Greenfield, Wisconsin
2012	Winneconne Middle School Domestic Heater	Winneconne, Wisconsin
2012	Shattuck Middle School Lab Remodeling	Neenah, Wisconsin
2011	Winneconne Middle School Boiler Replacement	Winneconne, Wisconsin
2011	T. J. Middle School Cooling Tower Replacement	Port Washington, Wisconsin
2011	Delong Middle School	Eau Claire, Wisconsin
2011	Howards Grove Middle School	Howards Grove, Wisconsin
2011	Franklin Middle School HVAC Remodel	Green Bay, Wisconsin
2011	Sturgeon Bay Chiller Replacement	Sturgeon Bay, Wisconsin
2010	South Park Middle School Steam Conversion	Oshkosh, Wisconsin
2010	Lincoln Middle School Steam Conversion	LaCrosse, Wisconsin
2010	Oconto Middle School Steam Conversion	Oconto, Wisconsin
2010	Mosinee Middle School MZ Unit Replacement	Mosinee, Wisconsin
2010	East Jr. High School Server Room AC	Wisconsin Rapids, Wisconsin

Middle Schools

2010	Kiel Middle School Toilet Room Addition	Kiel, Wisconsin
2010	Hudson Middle School Addition	Hudson, Wisconsin
2010	Brillion Middle School Renovation	Brillion, Wisconsin
2010	Bay Lane Middle School Boiler Replacement	Muskego, Wisconsin
2010	ASA Clark Middle School Remodel	Pewaukee, Wisconsin
2010	Kaukauna Middle School	Kaukauna, Wisconsin
2010	Whitefish Bay Middle School	Whitefish Bay, Wisconsin
2010	Bradford Tremper Toilet Room	Kenosha, Wisconsin
2010	Trevor Wilmot School Addition	Trevor, Wisconsin
2009	Hope Middle School	Milwaukee, Wisconsin
2009	Deer Creek Intermediate School	St. Francis, Wisconsin
2008	Lake Mills Middle School	Lake Mills, Wisconsin
2008	Riverside Middle School	Watertown, Wisconsin
2008	Pilgrim Park Middle School	Brookfield, Wisconsin
2008	Adams Friendship Middle School	Adams Friendship, Wisconsin
2008	Sun Prairie Middle School Renovation	Sun Prairie, Wisconsin
2008	Kewaskum Middle School Addition	Kewaskum, Wisconsin
2008	Whitnal Middle School	Hales Corners, Wisconsin
2007	East Jr. High School Nurse Office Renovation	Wisconsin Rapids, Wisconsin
2006	Oak Creek Middle School	Oak Creek, Wisconsin
2006	New Holstein Middle School Addition	New Holstein, Wisconsin
2006	Marinette Middle School Boiler Replacement	Marinette, Wisconsin
2006	New London Middle School Chiller Replacement	New London, Wisconsin
2006	Winnequah Middle School Renovation	Monona Grove, WI
2006	Monona Grove Middle School	Monona Grove, WI
2006	Horace Mann Middle School Addition	Sheboygan, WI
2005	Morse Middle School Boiler Replacement	Milwaukee, WI
2005	Edgewood Campus School Addition	Madison WI
2005	Horace Mann MS Remodeling	Sheboygan, WI
2005	Kewaskum M.S. Boiler Replacement	Kewaskum WI
2004	Riverview M.S. Addition	Plymouth, WI
2004	Farnsworth MS Addition	Sheboygan WI
2004	Freedom MS Boiler Replacement	Freedom, WI
2004	TJ Middle School Pool Heater Replacement	Port Washington WI
2003	Whitnall Middle School Boiler Replacement	Greenfield WI
2003	Black Creek ES	Seymour WI
2002	Classical Charter School Remodeling	Appleton WI
2002	Thomas Jefferson MS Boiler Burner Replacement	Port Washington, WI

Middle Schools

2002	Ripon Middle School Hot Water Conversion	Ripon, WI
2002	Shorewood MD Chiller Replacement	Shorewood, WI
2002	Elkhorn Middle School	Elkhorn, WI
2002	Ripon Middle School Hot Water Conversioin	Ripon WI
2001	Hortonville M.S. Addition	Hortonville WI
2001	Horace Mann Middle School	Neenah, WI
2001	Sheboygan Falls M.S. Summer Ventilation	Sheboygan, WI
2001	Hortonville Middle School	Hortonville, WI
2001	Kenosha Middle School	Kenosha, WI
2001	River Ridge School	Patch Grove, WI
2001	West Jr. HS Boiler Replacement	Wisconsin Rapids WI
2001	St. Catherine's School	Racine, WI
2000	Morse Middle School EMS Replacement	Milwaukee, WI
2000	West DePere Middle School Addtion	West DePere, WI
2000	Washington Middle School	Oconto Falls, WI
2000	De Forest M.S.	De Forest, WI
2000	Oregon Middle School	Oregon, WI
2000	Kimberly Middle School	Kimberly, WI